" Resolved, That, subject to the concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the 

Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner 
provided by section tfi9 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of five hundred and 
twenty-one thousand six hundred and thirty-six dollars and thirty cents ($521,636.30) to provide 
for the payment of awards in the fourth separate report of the Commissioners of Estimate in the 
proceedings to acquire title to lands required for a public park bounded by One Hundred and 
Eleventh and One Hundred and Fourteenth streets, First avenue and East river, as provided by

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in 
the manner provided by section i6g of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of five 
hundred and twenty-one thousand six hundred and thirty-six dollars and thirty cents ($521,636.30) 
for the purpose of providing for the payment of said awards. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, October g, rgco. 
Adopted by the Council, October 16, rgoo. 
Approved by the Mayor, October 29, 1900. 

No. 887• 
Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to George F.

[...]

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, on February I, Igoo, adopted the 

following resolution: 
Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Board of 

Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the application of the sum of one hundred and 
forty-four thousand six hundred and forty-nine dollars ($144,649) for the purchase of new stock 
and plant for the Department of Street Cleaning, in the boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, 
from the proceeds of bonds issued pursuant to a resolution of this Board, concurred in by a resolu-
tion of the Municipal Assembly, approved by the Mayor April 25, 1899, said amount to be taken